506006930 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEFENDI ITALY S.R.L.	04/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.G.O. ELEKTRO-GERÄTEBAU GMBH	
Street Address:	BLANC-UND-FISCHER-PLATZ 1-3	
City:	OBERDERDINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	75038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8206148
Patent Number:	8511294
Patent Number:	9127838
Patent Number:	9885483
Patent Number:	9909762
Patent Number:	10190778
Patent Number:	10401024
Patent Number:	10401025
Patent Number:	10502416
Application Number:	16616369
Application Number:	16620857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)431-4702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)456-2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name: THEMIS LAW

Address Line 1: 7825 FAY AVE STE 200

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

PATENT REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0929

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCO A. SERAFINI	
SIGNATURE:	/Franco A. Serafini/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=AssignmentFiled#page1.tif		
source=AssignmentFiled#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0930

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), respectively, own all the rights in the following patents:

- U. S. Patent No. 8,206,148 issued on 06/26/2012 for GAS BURNER FOR COOKING APPLIANCES.
- U. S. Patent No. 8,511,294 issued on 08/20/2013 for GAS BURNER FOR COOKING APPLIANCES.
- U. S. Patent No. 9,127,838 issued on 09/08/2015 for GAS BURNER FOR COOKING APPLIANCES:
- U. S. Patent No. 9,885,483 issued on 02/06/2018 for THERMOSTAT.
- U. S. Patent No. 9,909,762 issued on 03/06/2018 for GAS BURNER FOR A COOKING HOB.
- U. S. Patent No. 10,190,778 issued on 01/29/2019 for COOKING HOB GAS BURNER.
- U. S. Patent No. 10,401,024 issued on 09/03/2019 for IMPROVED GAS BURNER FOR COOKING APPLIANCES,
- U. S. Patent No. 10,401,025 issued on 09/03/2019 for GAS BURNER WITH MULTI-RING MAIN FLAMES.
- U. S. Patent No. 10,502,416 issued on 12/10/2019 for GAS BURNER FOR CARAVANS, BOATS AND VEHICLES IN GENERAL.

and in the following patent applications:

- U. S. Patent Application No. 16/616,369 filed on 11/22/2019 for AN IMPROVED GAS VALVE UNIT,
- U. S. Patent Application No. 16/620,857 filed on 06/11/2018/2012, for GAS BURNER FOR COOKING APPLIANCES,

(collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, E.G.O. ELEKTRO-GERÄTEBAU GmbH (the "Assignee") having a place of business at Blanc-und-Fischer-Platz 1-3, 75038 Oberderdingen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I (we) do hereby sell, transfer, convey, contribute and assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, together with all rights to issuances, applications, divisionals, extensions, continuations, reissues and re-examinations with respect to the Patents and Patent Applications, to the full term or terms for which the Patents and Patent Applications may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that they would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) if this Patent Assignment had not been made, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of or other conflict with said Patents and Patent Applications with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I (we) hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States or any multinational organization whose duty it is to receive or register patents or applications therefore, to record Assignee as the owner of the

PATENT REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0931 Patents and Patent Applications and to issue all registrations for said Patents and Patent Applications, to be in the name of Assignee, as assignee of the Patents and Patent Applications in accordance with the terms of this Patent Assignment.

I (we) covenant, upon the request of Assignee and at the expense of Assignee, so long as I (we) remain in business, to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative all papers, instruments, and affidavits reasonably required to fully consummate the assignment contemplated hereby and carry out the purposes and intent of this Patent Assignment.

I (we) hereby grant the firm of Themis Law of 7825 Fay Ave Ste 200, La Jolla, California 92037 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including patent numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

DEFENDI MALY S.R.L.

(Signature)

(Printed name and position)

PATENT REEL: 052353 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 04/09/2020

Date: 0804 66